Year of _______

SUPERVISED AGRICULTURAL EXPERIENCE PROGRAM 

PLANT ENTREPRENEURSHIP AGREEMENT

I.
This agreement is made on ___________________ (date), between _______________________________________ (parent/guardian/other) and ______________________________________ (student) for educational purposes at the agriculture department of the ______________________ (school).  The entrepreneurship activities are to be carried out at _______________________________ (location).

II.
The type of enterprise will be as follows:

	Enterprises
	
	Size
	
	Project Duration

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


III.
It is agreed that the following arrangements will be used:

Student Will Furnish:



Parent/Guardian/Other will furnish:

	%
	
	Of
	
	%
	
	Of

	%
	
	Of
	
	%
	
	Of

	%
	
	Of
	
	%
	
	Of

	%
	
	Of
	
	%
	
	Of

	%
	
	Of
	
	%
	
	Of

	%
	
	Of
	
	%
	
	Of

	%
	
	Of
	
	%
	
	Of


IV. 
It is agreed that the earnings will be divided as follows:

Student Will Receive:



Parent/Guardian/Other Will Receive:

	%
	
	Of
	
	%
	
	Of

	%
	
	Of
	
	%
	
	Of

	%
	
	Of
	
	%
	
	Of


V.
It is agreed that the students will assume the major responsibility of labor and management for carrying out the above enterprises, along with advice from parents/guardians, and the agricultural education instructor who will make on-site supervisory visits to the project.

VI.
It is agreed that the student shall keep complete and accurate records of this project.

	
	
	

	Student Signature                            (Date)
	
	Instructor Signature                       (Date)


	Parent/Guardian/Other Signature            (Date)


P-1 (Green Book)

PLANT/CROP INVENTORY

Enterprise____________________________________________

All plants/crops held in possession during the year must be entered once as beginning inventory, purchased, or produced during the year.  These same plants/crops must also be accounted for as used for seed, plant/crop loss, sold, or closing inventory to balance out the inventory.

	Description
	Beginning Inventory
	Purchased
	Produced
	Used for Seed
	Plant/ Crop Loss
	Sold
	Closing Inventory

	
	Quantity
	Value
	Quantity
	Quantity
	Quantity
	Quantity
	Quantity
	Quantity
	Value

	
	
	$
	
	
	
	
	
	
	$

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTALS
	
	$
	
	
	
	
	
	
	$


Transfer closing inventory to the beginning inventory of the next year, and to the balance sheet on page 12.

P-2 (Green Book)

SUPPLY AND INVESTMENT INVENTORY

Enterprise__________________________________________
Record the beginning and ending inventory of all supplies and investments below related to this enterprise.

	Description
	Beginning Inventory, Jan. 1
	
	Closing Inventory, Dec. 31

	
	Quantity
	Value
	
	Quantity
	Value

	
	
	$
	
	
	$

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTALS
	
	
	
	
	


Transfer closing inventory to the beginning inventory of the next year, and to the balance sheet on page 12.
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INCOME
Enterprise___________________________________
Year______________

	Date
	Received From- Description
	Quantity
	Unit Price
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	XXX
	TOTAL FOR THIS PAGE
	
	XXXX
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$

	XXX
	TOTAL TO DATE
	
	XXXX
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
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EXPENSES

Enterprise_______________________________________

Year_________________
	Date
	Paid to - Description
	Quantity
	Unit Price
	(x) Noncash
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	XXX
	TOTAL FOR THIS PAGE
	
	XXX
	XXXX
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$

	XXX
	TOTAL TO DATE
	
	XXX
	XXXX
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
	$
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PLANT/CROP PROGRAM INFORMATION

PLANT/CROP:____________________________________


Planting Program:


Date of Planting:________________
Variety:__________________



Planting Depth:_______   Row Width:______  Plant Population:_______


Fertilizer Program:



Last Year’s Crop:_______________________________



Soil Test Results:  pH____________
   Organic Matter: ___________#/A



   Nitrogen:_______#/A  Phosphate:________#/A  Potash:_________#/A



Application Analysis:_____________  Rate:___________  Date:_______



Application Analysis:_____________  Rate:___________  Date:_______


Pesticide Program:



Brand:___________________  Rate:_____________  Date:____________



Brand:___________________  Rate:_____________  Date:____________



Brand:___________________  Rate:_____________  Date:____________



Brand:___________________  Rate:_____________  Date:____________


Irrigation Program:



Rate:_____________  Date:____________



Rate:_____________  Date:____________



Rate:_____________  Date:____________


Harvesting Program:



Harvest Date(s): _________, _________, _________, _________



Quality Grade:_________________________________________

P-6 (Green Book)
LABOR RECORD

Enterprise__________________________________________

Enter all hours of unpaid labor related to this enterprise.

	Date
	Job-Description
	Hours of Labor -Self
	Hours of Labor -Others

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	XXX
	TOTALS
	
	


P-7 (Green Book)

ENTERPRISE PROFICIENCY INFORMATION

Approved Practices, Skill and/or Competencies.

List the skills that represent those occupational related abilities that you have developed as a result of your agricultural training.

	Practice
	Results

	1.
	1.

	2.
	2.

	3.
	3.

	4.
	4.

	5.
	5.

	6.
	6.

	7.
	7.

	8.
	8.

	9.
	9.

	10.
	10.

	11.
	11.

	12.
	12.

	13.
	13.

	14.
	14.

	15.
	15.

	16.
	16.

	17.
	17.

	18.
	18.
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ENTERPRISE FINANCIAL BUDGET AND SUMMARY

Enterprise___________________________________
Year________________

	INCOME
	Budget
	Actual

	1.  Closing Inventory (pg P-2, 3)
	$
	$

	2.  Sale of Animal Products (pg P-4)
	
	

	3.  Sale of Crops (pg P-4)
	
	

	4.
	
	

	5.  Capital Assets Sold (pg P-4)
	
	

	6.  Miscellaneous Income 

     (pg P-4)
	
	

	7. Value of Products consumed 

    (P-4)
	
	

	8.  TOTAL INCOME
	$
	$

	
	
	

	EXPENSES
	Budget
	Actual

	9.  Beginning Inventory 

     (pg P-2, 3)
	$
	$

	10.  Mdse Purchased for Resale       (P-5)
	
	

	11.  
	
	

	12.  Cash Operating Expense  

       (P-5)
	
	

	13.  Non-Cash Operating Expense 

      (pg P-5)
	
	

	14.  Capital Expenses (pg P-5)
	
	

	15.  TOTAL EXPENSES
	$
	$

	
	
	

	16.  RETURN TO 

    CAPITAL/LABOR/MNGMT 


	$
	$

	17.  % Students Share
	%
	%

	18.  STUDENTS SHARE OF RETURN/NET
	$
	$


P-9 (Green Book)

PLANT EFFICIENCY GOALS AND SUMMARY

Enterprise________________________________

Year________________

	EFFICIENCY FACTOR
	GOAL
	ACTUAL

	1.  Number of Acres/Unit (Page P-2)
	
	

	2.  Total Income (Page P-9, Line 8)
	$
	$

	3.  Total Gross Expenses (Page P-9, Line 15)
	$
	$

	4.  Net Return (Line 2-Line 3) 
	$
	$

	5.  Total Hours Self Labor (Page P-7)
	
	

	6.  
	
	

	7
	
	

	8.
	
	

	9.
	
	

	10.
	
	

	11.
	
	

	12.
	
	

	13.
	
	

	14.
	
	

	15.
	
	

	16.
	
	

	17.
	
	

	18.
	
	

	19.
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EXAMPLES OF MEASURES OF EFFICIENCY 

FOR PLANTS/CROPS

GENERAL PLANTS/CROPS ENTERPRISE:



Total Production  (Page P-2)


= Quantity produced.


Yield Per Unit  (Page P-2)



=Total production/Unit of measurement (acre, plant, etc.)


Plant/Crop Loss %



= Quantity crop/plant loss / Quantity produced during the year.


Breakeven Price



= Line 3/Total production.


Breakeven Yield



= Line 4/ Selling price per unit (bushel, plant cwt.)


Return Per Unit



= Line 4/Total production. 


Net Labor Income Per Hour



= Line 4/ Line 5


Fertilizer Cost Per Unit  (Page P-5)



= Fertilizer cost/Unit of measurement (acre, plant, bushel, cwt.)


Seed Cost Per Unit (Page P-5)



= Seed cost/ Unit of measurement (acre, plant, bushel, cwt.)


Pesticide Cost Per Unit  (Page P-5)



= Pesticide cost/ Unit of measurement (acre, plant, bushel, cwt.)


Machinery Cost Per Unit  (Page P-5)



= Machinery cost/ Unit of measurement (acre, plant, bushel, cwt.)


Irrigation Cost Per Unit  (Page P-5)



= Irrigation Cost/ Unit of measurement (acre, plant, bushel, cwt.)
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